1.43
1
Accessories HS - Hydraulic
speed regulators for cylinders
to ISO 15552 standard Ø 40 ÷ 100
Hydraulic speed regulators
DESCRIPTION
Series
Stroke
Version
Option
HS
ORDER KEY
Hydraulic regulator HS, 100 mm stroke, in-parallel tank, stop valve thrust
adjustment: HS100 PU2
Hydraulic regulator HS, 150 mm stroke, in-parallel tank, skip valve double
adjustment + cylinder series “XT” Ø63, 150 mm stroke, magnetic piston type
+ fixing plate + connection bridle + nipple + threaded bar, ASSEMBLED:
HS150PD3 + 63/150 XT/M + HS/PT63 + HS/BR50/63 +
HS/NP 50/63 + HS/BF Ø + M/HS
ORDER EXAMPLES
“HS”+ cylinders series “X” or “XT”  M/HS
ASSEMBLY
Hydraulic regulators series “HS” assure a constant speed of
pneumatic cylinders during their working cycle. In fact in the control
of tools, that during their movements meet different resistances (i.e.
violent impacts and vibrations) with the consequent variation
of speed due to the use of only pneumatic control, you could obtain
coarse finishes of the tooling till reach the breaking of the same
tool. The hydraulic speed regulators exploit the oil incompressibility
that, passing from a chamber to another one through an externally
adjustable flow regulator, manages to uniform the speed and,
with the use of control valves, avoids dead times warranting
perfectly repeatable stops independently from the applied load.
The adjustment can be made during the piston rod thrust phase,
retract phase or both. The stop valve (STOP), mounted in-line on the
circuit, and the acceleration valves (SKIP), mounted in-parallel, can
be inserted in both the phases. These are poppet valves, two port,
pneumatically actuated and therefore they have to be operated to
make the STOP valve insert and to cut out the SKIP one.
End caps  Anodized aluminium alloy
Cylinder barrel  Drawn steel
Piston rod  C45 chromium-plated steel
Piston  Anodized aluminium alloy
Piston seal  NBR rubber
Piston rod seal  Polyurethane
Tie rods  Steel
Adjusting groups  Nickel-plated brass
Oil lever stick  Anodized aluminium alloy
MATERIALS
Working temperature 0 ÷ +70 °C
Fluid  Hydraulic oil (WAIRSOL HS: contact our commercial office for details)
Versions In-line tank, piston rod thrust adjustment;
 In-parallel tank, piston rod thrust adjustment;
 In-parallel tank, piston rod retract adjustment;
 In-parallel tank, double adjustment
Bore Ø 40
Standard strokes (mm) 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300, 350, 400, 450, 500
Maximum stroke (mm) 1000
Maximum adjustable load 6000 N
Minimum/Maximum Without valves: 60 ÷ 10.000
permissible speed (mm/min) With valves: 0 ÷ 6.000
TECHNICAL DATA
version
 LU In-line tank, piston rod thrust adjustment
 PU In-parallel tank, piston rod thrust adjustment
 PR In-parallel tank, piston rod retract adjustment
 PD In-parallel tank, double adjustment
Option
 1 Standard adjustment
 2 STOP valve adjustment
 3 SKIP valve adjustment
 4 SKIP and STOP valves adjustment
1.44
1
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HS..LU1
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HS..LU2 - HS..LU3
IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT - HS..LU4
lu1
lu2
lu3
lu4
WEIGHT: 2200 g (0 mm-STROKE) + 61 g EVERY 10 mm OF STROKE
WEIGHT LU2: 2700 g (50 mm-STROKE) + 61 g EVERY 10 mm OF STROKE (MIN. STROKE 50 mm)
WEIGHT LU3: 2300 g (0 mm-STROKE) + 61 g EVERY 10 mm OF STROKE
                           (MIN. STROKE 50 mm)
WEIGHT: 2800 g (50 mm-STROKE) + 61 g EVERY 10 mm OF STROKE (MIN. STROKE 50 mm)
DIMENSIONS WITH IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT
DIMENSIONS WITH IN-LINE TANK-THRUST ADJUSTMENT
STROKES (mm)
 75